

Reference Number: 2022/916

11 January 2023

Dear



## **Response - Official Information Request**

I refer to your request for information received on 23 November 2022. Your request has been considered under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA) and I provide the following information.

Please note that Horowhenua District Council (HDC) does not maintain a full art catalogue. The information provided in response to this request is held for insurance purposes only.

What is the total value of all artwork (including sculptures) currently owned by your council?

Please see attached spreadsheet showing total book value of \$49,786.31.

What percentage of this total value comes from artworks currently displayed for the public to enjoy?

All items listed in the attached spreadsheet are displayed in areas available to the public.

How much has you council spent over the last 3 years on artwork?

HDC has spent \$0.00 on artwork over the last 3 years.

What is the most expensive piece of artwork the council owns? How much is it worth? And is it being displayed? If it is being displayed, please indicate specifically where it is being displayed (e.g., the Mayor's office, in the council lobby etc).

A Market Gardener statue valued at \$25,000 which is located on Oxford Street, Levin, within a street garden alongside the footpath.

Horowhenua District Council publishes responses to Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA) requests that we consider to be of wider public interest, or which relate to a subject that has been widely requested. To protect your privacy, we will not generally publish personal information about you, or information that identifies you. We will publish the LGOIMA response along with a summary of the request on our website. Requests and responses may be paraphrased.



If you have any queries regarding this information, please contact the LGOIMA Officer on email LGOIMAOfficer@horowhenua.govt.nz

Yours sincerely

Monique Davidson

David Gon

**Chief Executive** 

Asset description	Sum	of att_cst	Sun valu	n of current ie	Location
Maori Panels - 4	\$	4,000	\$		- Levin Memorial Hall
Portrait - Lord Freyberg	\$	500	\$	500	Levin Memorial Hall
Waiopehu mural panel	\$	300	\$	-	Levin Memorial Hall
Carving - Maori	\$	1,000	\$	939	Horowhenua District Council Building
Painting/print - framed by Margaret Waters	\$	500	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Water Colour - Kapiti Island	\$	500	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Carving - Maori	\$	1,000	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Photo - Aerial - Foxton	\$	40	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Photo - H.R.H. Queen Elizabeth II	\$	40	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Photo - Lake Horowhenua	\$	40	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Market Gardener Statute	\$	25,000	\$		Oxford Street Levin - in street garden
Photo - Councillors	\$	-	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Photo - Councillors	\$	-	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Photo - Councillors	\$	-	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Photo - Councillors	\$	_	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Photo - Councillors	\$	-	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Photo - H.R.H. Queen Elizabeth II	\$	40	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Photo - Lake Horowhenua	\$	40	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Picture Queen Elizabeth II and Prince Phillip	\$	-	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Levin Townscape painting, R. M. Horne	\$	_	\$	-	Horowhenua District Council Building
Decorative Hieke, framed, Shelley Minnell	\$	_	\$	-	Horowhenua District Council Building
Wall panels 4, Wendy Hodder	\$	_	\$	-	Horowhenua District Council Building
Wall panels 4, Wendy Hodder	\$	_	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Wall panels 3, Wendy Hodder	\$	_	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Wall panels 3, Wendy Hodder	\$	_	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Apple painting, Shirley Unwin, 1993	Ś	_	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Waikawa Bridge [photograph], Waikawa District R	\$	_	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Carving, artist unknown	\$	_	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Maori carving key, Muaupoko, 1985	\$	_	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Matariki weaving, Artist unknown	\$	_	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Toi toi painting, Margaret Waters, 1991	\$	_	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Bird Print 1,	\$	_	\$		Te Takeretanga O Kura-hau-po
Bird Print 2,	\$	_	\$		Te Takeretanga O Kura-hau-po
Bird Print 3,	\$	_	\$		Te Takeretanga O Kura-hau-po
Bird Print 4,	\$	_	\$		Te Takeretanga O Kura-hau-po
Exterior Print 1 - Kupe and Te Kawau a Toru, Kerea	\$	_	\$		Te Takeretanga O Kura-hau-po
Exterior Print 2 - Tree Fort of Whakahoro, Keream		_	\$		Te Takeretanga O Kura-hau-po
Exterior Print 3 - Tanguru and Rere-o-Maki, Kerea		_	\$		Te Takeretanga O Kura-hau-po
Exterior Print 4 - Whatonga and Tara, Kereama To		_	\$		Te Takeretanga O Kura-hau-po
Exterior Print 5 - Naming of the Rivers, Kereama T		_	\$		Te Takeretanga O Kura-hau-po
Locker mural	\$	_	\$		Te Takeretanga O Kura-hau-po
Dutch Map Abel Tasman, J van Braam	\$	_	\$		Te Awahou Niewe Stroom
Dutch Map Abel Tasman	\$	_	\$		Te Awahou Niewe Stroom
Painting - unknown	\$	_	\$		Te Awahou Niewe Stroom
Sculpture hanging net	\$	_	\$		Te Awahou Niewe Stroom
Wall mural	\$	_	\$		Te Awahou Niewe Stroom
Exterior lit Pou 1	\$	_	\$		Te Awahou Niewe Stroom
Exterior lit Pou 2	\$	_	\$		Te Awahou Niewe Stroom
Exterior lit Pou 3	\$	_	\$		Te Awahou Niewe Stroom
Exterior lit Pou 4	\$	_	\$		Te Awahou Niewe Stroom
Exterior lit Pou 5	\$	_	\$		Te Awahou Niewe Stroom
Exterior lit Pou 6	\$	_	\$		Te Awahou Niewe Stroom
Te Pahi Whakair (Carvings)	\$	25,778	\$		Horowhenua District Council Building
Foxton Entrance Godwits Sculpture 1	\$	10,000	\$		Cnr Johnston & Union Street SH1 Foxton
Foxton Entrance Godwits Sculpture 2	\$	10,000	\$	•	Cnr Johnston & Union Street SH1 Foxton
Foxton Entrance Godwits Sculpture 3	\$	10,000	\$		Cnr Johnston & Union Street SH1 Foxton
Foxton Entrance Godwits Sculpture 4	\$	10,000	\$		Cnr Johnston & Union Street SH1 Foxton
. Oxton Entrance Gouwits Sculpture 4	٠	\$68,777.79	7	\$49,786.31	_